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Welinkarte

* GITAN GRILL_ZERMATTERSTUBLI_GITAN BAR

"BEER IS MADE BY MEN,

WINE BY GOD"
Martin Luther (1483-1546)

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt
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WETISS
37.5 cl
Wallis
Fendant, Trémazieres 54 28
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Fendant, Moette 56 29
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Fendant, coteaux de plamont 63
Marie-Thérese Chappaz, Fully
Johannisberg 54
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz
Heida « Le Gitan » 63
Domaines des Crétes, Noés
Paien — Heida 74 39
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Pinot Blanc 59
Ph. Darioli, Martigny
Muscat 54
Domaines des Crétes, Noés
Sauvignon Blanc 65
Thierry Constantin, Pont-de-la-Morge
Chardonnay "Les Glariers" 69
M. Zufferey, Muraz
Chardonnay vieille wvigne 74 39
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Petite Arvine 66 36
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Arvine Réserve 78
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz
Valais - Ticino
Rubato Bianco di Valcino 63
50 % Petit Arvine, L. Zermatten, Valais
50 $ Merlot Bianco, Delea, Tiecino
4 friends, 2 producers, 1 wine
Vaud
Féchy Grand Cru, En Curzille 54

Pierre-André Gallay

alle Preise in CHF inkl.

8.1%

MwSt
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France
Sancerre, Les Calcaires
Luciern Crochet, Loire
Bourgogne Blanc
H. Boillot, Burgund
Saint Aubin
Louis Jadot, Burgund
Chablis, Fourchaumes
ler cru, Louis Jadot, Burgund
Meursault
H. Boillot, Burgund
Puligny Montrachet
H. Boillot, Burgund
Bienvenues-Batard-Montrachet
Grand cru, Louis Jadot, Burgund

Sussweine
Grain Noble, Marsanne Blanche
Marie-Thérese Chappaz, Fully
Hermitage
Ph. Darioli, Martigny

ROSE
Rosé des Neiges
by Valcino, Valais/Ticino
Ch. de Selle
Domaines Ott, Cbtes de Provence, France

CHAMPAGNERG&ESCHAUMWETINE
Brut "Le Gitan"
Charme, Delea
Franciacorta
Cuvée Prestige, Ca’ del Bosco
Vranken

2022

2023

2020

2023

2022

2022

2011

37.5 cl

50 cl

75 ¢l

Diamant brut 150 cl
300 cl

Louis Roederer

Collection 242

Cristal

Louis Roederer, Cuvée Prestige
Billecart-Salmon

Brut Rosé

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt

79

79

98

89

189

195

425

92

62

79

59

89
125
250
500
135
395

165

37.5 cl

45

49

143

65
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ROT
37.5 cl
Wallis
D6le La Liaudisaz 2024 62
Marie-Thérese Chappaz, Fully
Pinot Noir Pere Mayor 2024 54
Domaines des Crétes, Noés
Pinot Noir 2024 59 32
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Pinot Noir Tzanio 2023 75
M. Zufferey, Sierre
Grain Pinot "Charrat" 2023 98
Marie-Thérese Chappaz, Fully
Humagne Rouge 2024 65 37
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Humagne Réserve 2022 79
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz
Syrah Cayas, Sélection Le Gitan 2020
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz 89 45
Syrah 2024 65 37
S. Maye, St. Pierre-de-Clages
Cornalin 2024 68
Ph. Darioli, Martigny
Cornalin "Chamaray" 2022 125
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz
Merlot Z, Bec des Rosses 2021 98
Ludovic Zermatten, St-Séverin
Diolinoir 2022 68

Ph. Darioli, Martigny

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt
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Dariolo 2023
Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

Ph. Darioli, Martigny

999 Cabernet - Cornalin 2020
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz

Assemblage Rouge 2021

Pinot Noir, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Angelotta

Kellerei Bielen, Gampel

Grain Mariage 2024
Cornalin, Humagne Rouge

Marie-Thérese Chappaz, Fully

Grain Noir 2023
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot
Marie-Thérese Chappaz, Fully

79

125

68

110

135

Valais - Ticino

Rubato Rosso di Valcino

50 % Cornalin, L. Zermatten, Valais
50 % Merlot, Delea, Tiecino

4 friends, 2 producers, 1 wine

78

Graubiinden
Pinot Noir 2023
Thomas Studach, Malans

5 dl1. Flaschen

Pinot Noir, Pere Mayor 2022
Domaines des Crétes, Noés

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt

136

35
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Chianti Classico
Castello dei Rampolla
Il Bruciato

Antinori, Bolgheri
Gagliole

Colli della Toscana Centrale
Brunello di Montalcino
Mastro Janni

Brunello di Montalcino
Siro Pacenti

Il Pino di Biserno
Bibbona, L&P Antinori
Concerto

di Fonterutoli, Mazzei
Flaccianello

Fontodi

Le Pergole Torte
Montevertine

Galatrona

Fattoria Petrolo
Tignanello

Antinori

Solaia

Antinori

Argentiera

Tenuta Argentiera
Paleo

Le Macchiole

I Marchi

La Vigna delle Scuderia
Saffredi

Fattoria Le Pupille

Le Serre Nuove

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
Ornellaia

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
Masseto

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
50&50

Avigonesi & Capannelle
Sassicaia

Tenuta San Guido

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt

2022
2023
2021
2020
2016
2023
2020
2021
2021
2020
2021
2019
2020
2020
2021
2019/22
2021
2020
2017
2019

2019/20

66

66

89

98

158

98

125

190

285

165

215

550

185

179

129

152

105

365

1150

250

360

37.5 cl

54

54

115

89

198
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Piemonte

Veneto

Marche

France
Burgund

Barbera d’Alba

Rocche Costamagna
Barbaresco, Meruzzano
Massimo Rattalino
Barolo La Ginestra
Paolo Conterno

Amarone Classico "Il Lussurioso"
Buglioni

Amarone della Valpolicella
Giuseppe Quintarelli

Kurni
Oasi degli Angeli

Bourgogne Rouge

Henri Boillot

Vosne-Romanée

Louis Jadot

Beaune Célébration

ler cru, Louis Jadot

Corton Greéves, Grand Cru

Louis Jadot

Nuits St. Georges, aux Boudots
ler Cru, J.-J. Confuron
Gevrey-Chambertin

Armand Rousseau

Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru
Armand Rousseau

Chambertin, Clos-de-Beze, Grand Cru
Armand Rousseau

Nuits St. Georges, Clos de la Maréchale
ler Cru, J.-F. Mugnier
Chambolle-Musigny, Les Amoureuses
ler Cru, J.-F. Mugnier

Musigny, Grand Cru

J.-F. Mugnier

La Tache, Grand Cru

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt

2022

2017

2019

2021

2018

2019

2021

2021

2018

2010

2016

2022

2022

2014

2021

2018

2017

2018

59

95

125

83

595

170

85

165

105

195

275

475

985

2500

270

2500

2950

5800

37.5 cl

49
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37.5 cl

Bordeaux

Le Saint Emilion de Quintus 2021 75

Saint Emilion

Ségla 2016/18 98 52

Margaux

Rauzan Ségla 2010 295

Margaux

Ch. Cantenac Brown 2020 145

Margaux

Ch. Lascombes 2014 175

Margaux

Ch. Sociando-Mallet 2017 105

Haut Médoc

La Dame de Montrose 2019 105

St. Estephe

Ch. Montrose 2010 395

St. Estephe

Ch. Phélan Ségur 2018 120

St. Esteéphe

Ch. Gloria 2020 110

St. Julien

Ch. Talbot 2015 185

St. Julien

Ch. Mouton Rothschild 2010 1150

Pauillac

Ch. Haut Brion 2001 895

Pessac-Léognan

Espana

Les Terrasses 2022 78
Alvaro Palacios, Priorat, Espafia

Psi by Pingus 2021 79
Ribera del Duero, Espafia

Flor de Pingus 2020 175
Ribera del Duero, Espafia

Vega Sicilia Unico 2015 595

Ribera del Duero, Espafia

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt
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MAGNUMSE&ECO

Schweiz
Merlot
Domaines des Crétes, Noés
Syrah Cayas, Sélection Le Gitan
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz
Cornalin "Chamaray"
J.-R. Germanier, Vétroz

Italia
Le Volte
Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
Il Pino di Biserno
L&P Antinori, Toscana
Gagliole
Colli della Toscana Centrale
Le Serre Nuove
Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
Ornellaia
Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
Argentiera
Tenuta Argentiera
Tignanello
Antinori, Toscana
Sassicaia
Tenuta San Guido
Kurni
Oasi degli Angeli

France
Beaune Célébration
ler cru, Louis Jadot
La Dame de Montrose
St. Estephe
Ch. Mouton Rothschild
Pauillac

Espaia
Les Terrasses
Alvaro Palacios, Priorato, Espafia
Psi by Pingus
Ribera del Duero, Espafia

alle Preise in CHF inkl. 8.1% MwSt

150

150

150

150
150
300
150
150
300
150
150
150
300
150

150

150

150

150

300

150

cl

cl

cl

cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl
cl

cl

cl

cl

cl

cl

cl

2023

2022

2022

2023
2022
2019
2021
2022
2022
2019
2021
2021
2018
2018

2016

2018

2019

2005

2020

2021

125

189

260

146
210
430
205
220
450
780
375
450
950
750

340

210

210

2450

340

169



